

n

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.43 OF 2010  
( Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.6278 OF 2009 )

RAM SUKRA GONDA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

GIRIJA

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through the impugned order and the limited notice which we have issued on 27th March, 2009, we are of the view that the maintenance as directed by the High Court shall be granted from the date of filing of the application for maintenance. With this modification, the appeal is disposed of. There will be no order as to costs.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

.....J.  
( SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR )

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 06, 2010.  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6278/2009

(From the judgment and order dt.14.11.2008 in I.A.No.1 of 2007 in M.F.A.No.8655 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE, CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

RAM SUKRA GONDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
For Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )